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Kumar Dr. Virendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the projects for providing employment to youths in rural areas with the help of National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of employment opportunities proposed to be provided to trained youths under this project; and

(d) the details of funds sanctioned for the purpose by the Government?"

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) The Ministry of Rural Development is undertaking Deen Dayal Upadhayaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDUGKY). This scheme is a Placement Linked Skill Development program for rural poor youth. The Government has not approved any project for providing employment to youths in rural areas with the help of National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development under Deen Dayal Upadhaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana.

(b), (c) & (d) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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